
t

,

1

4

5

6

8

9

10

1l

t2

l3

14

15

16

t7

18

t9

20

2l

,,

23

24

,a

26

)1

28

29

RESOI,UTION OF IHE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving the Sells District Administration FY20l3 Btrdget Amendment #l)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-355

WIIEREAS, Tohoro O'odhamLegislative CouncilResolutionNo,l2-320 approvedthesellsDlstrlct

Admlnistration Budget ln the amount of $1,202,479.84 from the Tohono O'odham

Nation's Gaming Revenue; and

the orlgtnal FY20l3 btrdgets approved by Tohono O'odham Legislativ€ did not inclnde

a budget for the Sells Commtrnlty due to the fact that the communlty had not yet

approved a budget at the requested amount of $75,00O.OO as dlrected by the

Administration; and

Administration did reserve the $75,000 for Sells Community by putting that full
amoult into the Reserve for Contingencies line item nntil the commnnlty was ready

to come forward with a budget ln that amotrnt; and

WHEREAS, Sells District Councll, onAugustlS,20l2 did recelve from Sells Community for revlew

and approval the attached FY2013 Sells Communlty Btrdget and fustillcation ln the

anount of $75,000,00; and

the $75,000.00 for Sells Colnmunitll will be attocated from tlne item 7g0O Reserve for

Contingencles omttttng that ltne itemi and

WHEREAS, this amendrnentdoes notchange the overaU allocated amount ofthe Fy2Ol3 Budg€ts

for Sells District Adminlstration and its Communities whlch ls the amount of

$1,202,479.84; and

llmendment #l to the FY2013 Sells DistrlctAdrnlnistration Budgetand itsfustlflcation

has be€n reviewed and approved by Sells District Council with Resot[tlon ttsD-zt-l2,

NOW,THEREFORE' BEIT RESOLVEDthattheTohono O'odham Leglslatlve Council herebyapproves

the FY 2Ol3 SeUs District - Administration Budget llmendment #l to include the

FY2OI3 SeUs Community Btrdget and lts Justifications ln the amount of $25,000 as

attach€d.

BE IT FURTHERRESOLVED thatthlsAmendment does not change the overallallocated amount of

51,202,479,84 of the FY2O13 Budgets for Sells District Admlnlstration and lts

Communlties.



RESOLUIION NO, T2-355
(Approving th€ Sells District Admlnistradon Fy2Ol3 BudgetAmendment #l)
Page 2 of3

BEITFINALLY RDSOLVEDthatthe Tohono O'odhamtregislative Councllhereb!.authorlzestheSells

District chaiqr€rson and anydeslgnated orlicial to expend and adrninisterth€ budget

according to lts iustlfication, as attached, provided that any modifrcations or
amendments affecdngthefunds orfnndlnglevels ofthe budgetshaube submittedfor
further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegolng Resolution was passed bythe Tohono o'odham f,egislative Council on the llrE Day
oISEPTEMBER. 2012 at a meetlng at whlch a quorum was present r ith a vote of2,7g0,6o FoR; -o-

4

5

6

8
9

10
l1
t2
13

t4
15
l6
t7
18
19
20
2l
,)
23
24
25
26
7'l
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
4
45
46
47

aGATNST;-o-NorvorrNG; and I02lABSENT,pursuanttothepowersvestedirthecounc byerticle
Vl' Section I (dX2) & (3)ofthe Constltution ofthe lohono O'odhamNatlon, adopted by the Tohono
o'odham Natlon on fanuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the acting oeputy nsiistant secretary -
Indian Arfalrs (operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pnrsuantto section 16 ofthe Act oflune lt, l9l4(4t
Stat. 9t4).

Evonne wilson, Legislative Secretary

day of ,2'D12

Sald Resolutlon wq; submltted for
Nation on the /A day of

altolhe ollice ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham

ptrrsuant to the provlsions ofsectidn 5 bferdcle vu ofthe constitution and wlll b"come Effective
upon his approval or uPon hls failtrre to elther approve or disapprove it within 48 hotrrs of

HPNO O'ODHAM LEGTSLATTVE COUNCIL

O O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,



RESOLUTION NO. T2-355
the Sells Dlstrict Admlnistratlon fy20l3 B[dget Amendment #l)

Pagc 3 of3

1y|'*r*on"o

I I DISAPPROVED

I
)
3
4
S

6
7
8
9

10
l1
t2
13
t4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2l
)t
)1
A
)<
26

',|B
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Return€d to the Legislative Secr "t^rg ootA" /# auy ot

2or2, at f >7{o,"ro.u, l.u.

Evonne Wllson,



RESOLUTION NO. 12.355

ACTIoN: APPRovINc rIIE SELLS DlsrRrcr ADMIMSTRATION Iy20t3 BUDGET AMENDMENT #l

MOYED: COttNcILwoMAN DVELYN JUAN MANITEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN ARTIIUR WILSON

DATE: SEPTEMBER11.2012

DISIRICT LEGTSLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.0

t. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Rob€na Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONEf,4rsflr,

(Vernon Smith) fPleserr)
2.

171 .0

171 .0

X

x

CHTJKUT KUK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
)

l5l . l0

151 . l0

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

122.4s

r22.45

X

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
( )

I l3.35

113.35

x

x x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA

93. l5

93.15

x

X

PISINEMO
200.7

l. CHESTER ANTONE (Absen)
("f ony MDr r ieta) (Pres em)

2. EDWARD MANUEL (Absen)
(Gerald FaW \t) (Presen|

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloda Ramirez)

r02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Sroner)

2. OLIVIA VILLECAS LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

|W.90

x

x

SCHTJKTOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B, STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2, FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

X x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

237 .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

\,
2. MARY LOPEZ

( )

105.95

105.95

X

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- ro2l


